
 

Grant County, NM 

Employment Change 

2001 2010 2016 2001-2010 2010-2016 2001-2016 
LQ01 LQ10 LQ16 

Total Employment 14,482 12,735 13,230 -1,252 495 -1,252 

Non-services related 2,976 20.5% 1.26 2,217 17.4% 1.20 2,596 19.6% 1.36 -380 379 -380 

Farm 374 2.6% 1.04 344 2.7% 1.12 404 3.1% 1.13 30 60 30 
Forestry, fishing, & ag. services 70 0.00 104 0.00 92 0.00 22 -12 22 
Mining (including fossil fuels) 1,251 8.6% 4.20 867 6.8% 2.67 1,306 9.9% 3.49 55 439 55 
Construction 867 6.0% 0.92 729 5.7% 0.99 573 4.3% 0.80 -294 -156 -294 
Manufacturing 414 2.9% 0.61 173 1.4% 0.42 221 1.7% 0.55 -193 48 -193 

0 
Services related 7,980 55.1% 0.88 6,860 53.9% 0.83 6,890 52.1% 0.78 -1,090 30 -1,090 

Utilities 70 0.5% 1.10 75 0.6% 1.35 60 0.5% 1.04 -10 -15 -10 
Wholesale trade 239 1.7% 0.57 120 0.9% 0.37 143 1.1% 0.40 -96 23 -96 
Retail trade 1,639 11.3% 1.00 1,490 11.7% 1.12 1,508 11.4% 1.09 -131 18 -131 
Transportation and warehousing 220 1.5% 0.62 137 1.1% 0.49 148 1.1% 0.46 -72 11 -72 
Information 191 1.3% 0.66 159 1.2% 0.77 112 0.8% 0.59 -79 -47 -79 
Finance and insurance 260 1.8% 0.57 253 2.0% 0.61 241 1.8% 0.58 -19 -12 -19 
Real estate and rental and leasing 336 2.3% 0.78 395 3.1% 0.83 410 3.1% 0.83 74 15 74 
Professional and technical services 429 3.0% 0.48 444 3.5% 0.47 418 3.2% 0.44 -11 -26 -11 
Management of companies 33 0.2% 0.37 153 1.2% 2.37 163 1.2% 2.22 130 10 130 
Administrative and waste services 1,070 7.4% 1.35 422 3.3% 0.65 294 2.2% 0.46 -776 -128 -776 
Educational services 133 0.9% 0.75 174 1.4% 0.86 178 1.3% 0.84 45 4 45 
Health care and social assistance 1,099 7.6% 0.84 1,146 9.0% 0.80 1,213 9.2% 0.75 114 67 114 
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 181 1.2% 0.64 254 2.0% 0.92 211 1.6% 0.72 30 -43 30 
Accommodation and food services 1,410 9.7% 1.24 973 7.6% 1.00 1,014 7.7% 0.91 -396 41 -396 
Other services, except public admin. 670 4.6% 0.90 665 5.2% 1.03 777 5.9% 1.15 107 112 107 

Government 3,570 24.7% 1.17 3,801 29.8% 1.46 3,466 26.2% 1.38 -104 -335 -104 

All employment data are reported by place of work. 



 Change  Change  Change 
2001-2010 2010-2016 2001-2016 

2001 2010 2016 
Total Employment (number of jobs) 976,540 1,060,716 1,099,260 84,176 38,544 122,720 

Non-services related 159,046 16.3% 153,780 14.5% 159,032 14.5% 
Farm 24,356 2.5% 25,630 2.4% 29,657 2.7% 
Forestry, fishing, & ag. services 5,222 0.5% 5,200 0.5% 5,557 0.5% 
Mining (including fossil fuels) 20,098 2.1% 27,049 2.6% 31,103 2.8% 
Construction 63,628 6.5% 61,314 5.8% 59,381 5.4% 

 Manufacturing 45,742 4.7% 34,587 3.3% 33,334 3.0% 

Services related 612,353 62.7% 689,501 65.0% 731,307 66.5% 
Utilities 4,305 0.4% 4,637 0.4% 4,807 0.4% 
Wholesale trade 28,389 2.9% 26,921 2.5% 29,365 2.7% 
Retail trade 110,525 11.3% 110,475 10.4% 115,080 10.5% 
Transportation and warehousing 24,083 2.5% 23,430 2.2% 26,837 2.4% 
Information 19,613 2.0% 17,130 1.6% 15,901 1.4% 
Finance and insurance 30,965 3.2% 34,660 3.3% 34,611 3.1% 
Real estate and rental and leasing 29,169 3.0% 39,500 3.7% 40,855 3.7% 
Professional and technical services 60,246 6.2% 78,439 7.4% 79,035 7.2% 
Management of companies 6,001 0.6% 5,380 0.5% 6,111 0.6% 
Administrative and waste services 53,482 5.5% 54,315 5.1% 53,157 4.8% 
Educational services 11,941 1.2% 16,814 1.6% 17,542 1.6% 
Health care and social assistance 88,130 9.0% 119,533 11.3% 134,766 12.3% 
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 19,096 2.0% 23,110 2.2% 24,445 2.2% 
Accommodation and food services 76,427 7.8% 81,222 7.7% 92,634 8.4% 
Other services, except public admin. 49,981 5.1% 53,935 5.1% 56,161 5.1% 

Government 205,141 21.0% 217,435 20.5% 208,921 19.0% 

Socioeconomic Measures 
New Mexico 

Employment by Industry (since 2000) 

All employment data are reported by place of work. Estimates for data that were not disclosed are indicated with tildes (~). 



2001 2010 2016 2001-2010  2010-2016 2001-2016 

Total Employment (number of jobs) 14,482 12,735 13,230 -1,252 495 -1,252 

Non-services related 2,976 2,217 2,596 -380 379 -380 
0 

Farm 374 344 404 30 60 30 
Forestry, fishing, & ag. services 70 104 92 22 -12 22 

 Mining (including fossil fuels) 1,251 867 1,306 55 439 55 
Construction 867 729 573 -294 -156 -294 

 Manufacturing 414 173 221 -193 48 -193 
0 

Services related 7,980 6,860 6,890 -1,090 30 -1,090 

Utilities 70 75 60 -10 -15 -10 
Wholesale trade 239 120 143 -96 23 -96 

 Retail trade 1,639 1,490 1,508 -131 18 -131 
  Transportation and warehousing 220 137 148 -72 11 -72 

Information 191 159 112 -79 -47 -79 
Finance and insurance 260 253 241 -19 -12 -19 
Real estate and rental and leasing 336 395 410 74 15 74 

 Professional and technical services 429 444 418 -11 -26 -11 
 Management of companies 33 153 163 130 10 130 

 Administrative and waste services 1,070 422 294 -776 -128 -776 
Educational services 133 174 178 45 4 45 

   Health care and social assistance 1,099 1,146 1,213 114 67 114 
 Arts, entertainment, and recreation 181 254 211 30 -43 30 

  Accommodation and food services 1,410 973 1,014 -396 41 -396 
  Other services, except public admin. 670 665 777 107 112 107 

Government 3,570 3,801 3,466 -104 -335 -104 

Socioeconomic  Measures 
Grant County,  NM 

Employment  by Industry  (since 2000) 

All employment data are reported  by place of w ork. Estimates for data that were not disclosed are  indicated with  tildes (~). 



Calculated Location Quotient 2001 2010 2016 

Non-services related 1.3 1.2 1.4 

Farm 1.0 1.1 1.1 
Forestry, fishing, & ag. services 0.0 0.0 0.0 
Mining (including fossil fuels) 4.2 2.7 3.5 
Construction 0.9 1.0 0.8 

 Manufacturing 0.6 0.4 0.6 

Services related 0.9 0.8 0.8 

Utilities 1.1 1.3 1.0 
Wholesale trade 0.6 0.4 0.4 
Retail trade 1.0 1.1 1.1 
Transportation and warehousing 0.6 0.5 0.5 
Information 0.7 0.8 0.6 
Finance and insurance 0.6 0.6 0.6 
Real estate and rental and leasing 0.8 0.8 0.8 
Professional and technical services 0.5 0.5 0.4 
Management of companies 0.4 2.4 2.2 
Administrative and waste services 1.3 0.6 0.5 
Educational services 0.8 0.9 0.8 
Health care and social assistance 0.8 0.8 0.7 
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 0.6 0.9 0.7 
Accommodation and food services 1.2 1.0 0.9 
Other services, except public admin. 0.9 1.0 1.1 

Government 1.2 1.5 1.4 
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